
 

 

學校書簿津貼計劃統計(中、小學) 

Sch o o l T ex tb o o k  A ssistan ce Sch eme (Primary  & Seco n d ary  Sch o o l)  

 2000/ 
2001 

2001/ 
2002 

2002/ 
2003 

2003/ 
2004 

2004/ 
2005 

2005/ 
2006 

2006/ 
2007 

2007/ 
2008 

2008/ 
2009 

2009/ 
2010 

2010/2011(截
至as at 

16.05.2011) 

中小學總計成功申請

數目 

The total number of  

successful 

applications  in 

primary and secondary 

schools 

348,975 367,126 386,012 377,062 362,561 339,708 327,429 308,015 294,037 281,899 265,738 

全港中小學生數目

Number of students in 

primary and secondary 

schools 

950,672 949,530 944,507 936,015 921,191 904,126 891,291 868,363 843,229 814,214 780,849 

全港中小學生中成功

申請數目的比率

Ratio of the number of 

successful 

applications to  

students in Hong 

Hong (%) 

36.7 38.7 40.9 40.3 39.4 37.6 36.7 35.5 34.9 34.6 34 

資料來源Source: 學生資助辦事處 Student Financial Assistance Agency 

 

 

 

	  


